MiniCODER comfort
GEL 2444K
Speed and position sensor with metal
housing and sin/cos output
Technical information Version 2014-04
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER

d Air gap (see air gap table → page 7)
h Width of the target wheel (> 4.0 mm)
Type code, target wheels
DS21-2444K (2014-04) Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH 5
Type code GEL 2444K
  Signal pattern
K Sin/cos signals 1 Vpp
  Reference mark
– None
N Flag (only for module 0.3 or 0.5)
M Groove
Z Reference tooth (recommended)
  Internal regulation
1 Without internal regulation
R With internal amplitude regulation
  Cable outlet
R Radial
G Axial
T Tangential, cable outlet right (viewed on the mounting surface)
L Tangential, cable outlet left (viewed on the mounting surface)
  Module
1 Scanning of target wheels with module M = 1 (reference mark M or Z only)
3 Scanning of target wheels with module M = 0.3
5 Scanning of target wheels with module M = 0.5
  Connection type
K Flying lead (fixed length: 30, 150, 250 or 600 cm)
N 17-pin receptacle straight, with EMC screening, strain relief and sealing, IP 67 (connected) (1)
M 17-pin receptacle angled, with EMC screening, strain relief and sealing, IP 67 (connected) (1)
  Cable length L
   Stated in cm: 030, 150, 250 or 600
  Cable for temperature sensor (2 m)
– None
M With
2444 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Radial cable outlet R Axial cable outlet G Tangential cable outlet on right T Tangential cable outlet on left L
Target wheels
For detecting rotary movements, the MiniCODERs and target wheels form a complete unit. The target wheel size and
hence , its diameter are directly dependent on the module and the number of teeth.
Standard target wheels
Standard target wheels are available at short notice ex factory. Specifications and designs see “Technical information ZAx /
ZFx”.
Customised target wheels
On request, customised target wheels are manufactured according to individual specifications. Please send us a dimen-
sional drawing of your target wheel (if possible, as a dxf-file) to info@lenord.de.
(1) (state cable length in cm)
Description
6 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS21-2444K (2014-04)
General
MiniCODERs and precision target wheels form a unit for the